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Bridgett Carver, CarverB@Michigan.gov, 
517-257-7380, Jackson JDO) 
Samantha Chadwick, ChadwickS2@Michigan.gov, 
517-290-4095, Lansing (LDO) 
Amy Clark, ClarkA44@Michigan.gov, 989-225-4985, Bay City (BDO) 
Jill Edelbrock, EdelbrockJ@Michigan.gov, 989-355-3426, Bay City (BDO) 
Lindsey Eveleth, Eveleth@Michigan.gov, 586-292-2971, Warren (WDO) 
Sabrina Good, GoodS2@Michigan.gov, 586-292-3132, Warren (WDO) 
Claire Handley, HandleyC3@Michigan.gov,  
231-878-6795, Cadillac (CDO) 
Shannon Henderson, HendersonS8@Michigan.gov, 
517-539-1687, Grand Rapids (GRDO) 
Aaron Kline, KlineA4@Michigan.gov, 231-429-9452, Cadillac (CDO) 
Claire Lowe, LoweC9@Michigan.gov, 989-330-4639, Gaylord (GDO) 
Donte Richard, RichardD4@Michigan.gov, 517-3880694, Lansing (LDO) 
Scott Richards, RichardsS3@Michigan.gov, 
906-869-1239, Marquette MDO) 
Jeremy Rubio, RubioJ@Michigan.gov, 269-568-3394, Kalamazoo (KDO) 
Ryan Schwarb, SchwarbR@Michigan.gov, 248-508-1123, Warren (WDO) 
Alexandria Seeger, SeegerA3@Michigan.gov, 
517-449-6300, Jackson (JDO) 
Terri Shattuck, ShattuckT@Michigan.gov, 
269-312-0548, Kalamazoo (KDO) 
Matt Siler, SilerM@Michigan.gov, 989-439-3461, Bay City (BDO) 
Warren, Municipal – Laura Verona, VeronaL@Michigan.gov,  
586-601-7693 (WDO) 
Pam Willard, WillardP1@Michigan.gov, 517-243-8809, Lansing (LDO) 
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Lansing NPDES (Surface Water) Permits: AllisonJ6@Michigan.gov, 517-243-7260 
NPDES Statewide Specialist: Claire Handley, HandleyC3@Michigan.gov, 231-878-6795 
 

Isabella Aristizabal, AristizabalI@Michigan.gov, 231-429-7820Cadillac (CDO) 
Tom Asmus, AsmusT@Michigan.gov, 906-202-1439, Marquette (MDO) 
Chris Bauer, BauerC1@Michigan.gov, 616-260-7067, Grand Rapids (GRDO) 
Brent Bodnar, BodnarB@Michigan.gov, 517-243-8011, Lansing (LDO) 
Cory Brown, BrownC61@Michigan.gov, 616-560-1968, Grand Rapids (GRDO) 
Bonnie Broadwater, BroadwaterB@Michigan.gov, 616-591-8163, Grand Rapids (GRDO) 
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Water Resources Division 
Michigan.gov/WRD ↔ 517-284-5567 
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Mailing Address: 
 
District Office Acronym (see below, no acronym needed for Lansing Central Office), WRD 
EGLE 
P.O. Box 30458 
Lansing, Michigan 48909-7958 
 
For FedEx or UPS deliveries, please use: 

������� District Office Acronym, WRD, EGLE, 525 West Allegan Street, Lansing, MI 48933 
 
Office Locations (do not send mail to this address): 

 Bay City District Office (BCDO): 401 Ketchum Street, Bay City 
 Cadillac District Office (CDO): 120 West Chapin Street, Cadillac 
 Gaylord District Office (GDO): 2100 West M-32, Gaylord 
 Grand Rapids District Office (GRDO): 350 Ottawa Avenue NW, Grand Rapids 
 Jackson District Office (JDO): 301 East Louis Glick Highway, Jackson 
 Kalamazoo District Office (KDO): 6938 Elm Valley Drive, Unit 106, Kalamazoo 
 Lansing District Office (LDO): 525 West Allegan Street, Lansing 
 Lansing Central Office: 525 West Allegan Street, Lansing 
 Marquette District Office (MDO): 1504 West Washington Street, Marquette 
 Warren District Office (WDO): 27700 Donald Court, Warren 

 
If you need this information in an alternate format, contact EGLE-Accessibility@Michigan.gov or 
call 800-662-9278. 
 
EGLE does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, religion, age, national origin, color, 
marital status, disability, political beliefs, height, weight, genetic information, or sexual 
orientation in the administration of any of its programs or activities, and prohibits intimidation 
and retaliation, as required by applicable laws and regulations. 
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